

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL(IT) NO. 9 OF 2020

Pr.commissioner Of Income Tax-central-4APPELLANTS

V/S

Wellknown Textile Industries Pvt LtdRESPONDENT

SURESH KUMAR

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , Stand over to
10/06/2026 under the same caption.

(ASSOCIATE)